

ACTION TAKEN BY THE COMPANY IN THE MATTER OF CYBER CRIME <u>REPORTING</u>

This is in continuation of Company's earlier notice to all stakeholders about various videos containing false, baseless, incorrect and misleading information appearing on You Tube platform. Some of them are Midcap Calls, Penny stock, Crypto market etc. The Company denies all the claims made by such channels.

In above context, the Company has taken following actions to ensure complete cease and desist of streaming of such misleading videos:

- 1. The Company has already made a legal representation to YouTube requesting the initiation of takedown of the following misleading videos:
 - i. https://youtu.be/gcwR1UxEBEM
 - ii. https://youtu.be/U96FSi7lQCM
 - iii. https://youtu.be/DKRqssAxz8g
 - iv. https://youtu.be/AHqBbHMLcrc
 - v. https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=aePSKsRVTWs&t=3s
- 2. The Company has also filed a complaint on the National Cyber Crime Reporting Portal concerning the aforesaid misleading YouTube videos stating, "The videos shared in the links above do not report true and correct facts pertaining to ETT Limited and the information sought to be dissipated in the said videos is mischievous and misleading, in order to deceive and cheat as also intended to harm the reputation and prestige of our Company. We also believe that the false information is intended to manipulate the stock prices to make individual gains at the cost of the Company with vested and motivated interests."
- 3. The Company, its promoter, promoter group and directors are not involved in the activity of circulation of such videos containing stock tip or recommendation.

Stakeholders are advised not to rely on such baseless announcements/ information made by Midcap Calls or any other channel.

All the correct facts are already in the public domain and we advise investors to take care in investing their hard earned money and not to follow any fake news like this. It is suggested to follow the websites of BSE i.e. www.bseindia.com and company i.e. www.ettgroup.in, for any announcements/ disclosures made by the Company.

for ETT Limited

Puniti Sharma Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: 28-09-2022



ETT LIMITED